

First Reading: 11/29/22 Second Reading: 11/29/22

Pass:

Fail:

Other:

Bill 26-22-F. Funding for the Hilltopper Pride Network's Donation Drive

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to allocate

\$300 to the Hilltopper Pride Network to create care packages for students staying on campus

over

Winter Break.

WHEREAS: The money will come from Legislative Discretionary Fund, and

WHEREAS: The funds will be used by the Hilltopper Pride Network to buy supplies that are

needed after their "Winter Break Donation Drive,"

WHEREAS: The specific supplies purchased by the Hilltopper Pride Network will go towards

toiletries, journals, activities, snacks, and laundry detergent in the form of care packages for

LQBTQ+ students staying on campus over Winter Break, and

WHEREAS: The goal of the drive is to aid in a better experience for LGBTQ+ students while on

campus over the break, and

WHEREAS: The Hilltopper Pride Network has a dedication to students and gives LGBTQ+

students a network to look up to while completing their degrees.

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky



STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

University will allocate \$300 to the Hilltopper Pride Network to be used for the creation of

student

care packages.

AUTHORS: Mallory Hardesty, Junior Class Senator

Megan Farmer, Senator At-Large

SPONSORS: Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee

CONTACTS: Alex Collins, Hilltopper Pride Network Member